removal of trees located within the Park. 

The resulting stumps from these tree removals will not be ground out and removed by this 

contract. 

1.1  GENERAL   

The work entailed under the base bid consists of the removal and disposal of (436) Four-Hundred Thirty 

-Six dead trees which are 99% Ash. All of the trees are clearly identified with a line of pink paint near 

the base. The trees are dead so branches are generally brittle in nature and easily broken. Grinding of 

the stumps is not part of this project. 

An alternate bid for the removal of (131) One Hundred Thirty-one dead trees will be accepted at the 

discretion of the City. 

The City expects to award one contract for the removal of trees under the base bid and has the option 

to include or exclude the alternate bid.  

1.2  PERMITS  

The contractor shall be required to obtain all applicable City permits and pay for Permit fees prior to